

## UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN QUEZON CITY

VOIP TRUNKLINE: 981-8500 LOCAL: 2558, 2556 DIRECT LINE: (632) 929-5401, (632) 927-1835

FAX: (632) 928-2863

E-MAIL: chancellor.updiliman@up.edu.ph

#### OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

22 April 2022

MEMORANDUM NO. FRN-22-053

FOR:

All Deans, Directors, and Heads of Units

Post-ECQ Teams (PETs), Health Liaison Officers (HeLOs),

Administrative Officers and Building Administrators

All Business Operators and Commercial Establishments on Campus

SUBJECT:

Webinar for Post-ECQ Teams (PETs)

Anent to Memorandum No. FRN-22-049 on the Guidelines on the Use of UPD Public Facilities and Venues and Operation of Commercial Establishments Under Alert Level 1, we are pleased to invite you to the "Pagbabalik Normal sa Konteksto ng COVID-19: Webinar para sa mga Post-ECQ Team" to be held on 26 April 2022, Tuesday, from 9:00am - 12:00nn.

Attached to this memo is the copy of the program. You may join the webinar using this link: https://bit.ly/PagbabalikNormal

Thank you very much and we look forward to your participation in this webinar.

Chancellor







### Tara, Alamin ang Latest!

# Pagbabalik Normal sa Konteksto ng COVID-19: Webinar para sa mga Post-ECQ Team

26 Abril 2022, Martes, 9 n.u. – 12 n.t. Zoom Link: bit.ly/PagbabalikNormal

#### **Kabuuang Layunin**

Maipaliwanag ang malawakang paghahanda para sa ligtas na "new normal" sa panahon ng pandemyang COVID-19 ayon sa guidelines na inihayag ng pamahalaan at ng UPD COVID-19 Task Force

#### **Daloy ng Programa**

#### I. Pambungad na Pagbati at Pagpapakilala sa mga Tagapagsalita

Prop. Aleli B. Bawagan, PhD Bise Tsanselor para sa mga Gawaing Pangkomunidad

#### II. Pangkalahatang Ideya ng Paghahanda

Dr. Myrissa Melinda Lacuna-Alip Direktor, UP Health Service Institutional Health Officer

#### III. Pangangailangan ng Physical Distancing

Prop. Menandro S. Berana, PhD Kapuwa-Tagapangulo, UP Diliman Crisis Management Committee Institutional Planning Officer

#### IV. Quezon City Safety Seal

Prof. Julius Rhoan Lustro, PhD Kasapi, UP Diliman Crisis Management Committee Institutional Safety Officer

#### V. Patuloy na Pagsubaybay

Dr. Aliza M. Pangaibat Tagapangulo, UP Health Service Public Health Unit Institutional Surveillance Officer

#### VI. Open Forum

VII. Pagbubuod

#### VIII. Pagsasara ng Programa

Prop. Maria Dulce F. Natividad, PhD
Tagapangulo, UP Diliman COVID-19 Task Force Special Committee

Prop. Darlene O. Gutierrez, PhD Tagapagpadaloy ng Programa





